
Installation and Technical InformationBEGA

Replacement PartsAccessories
Please refer to the appropriate
accessory installation sheet for
further instruction when applicable.

Anchorage Kit (included)	 79 825
Direct Burial Anchorage Kit	 71 890
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LED Bollard - Forward Throw Surface Washer 84 081
Tools Required:

4mm hex key
5/16” masonry/concrete drill bit
Drill

Protection Class: IP65

Weight:  18.1 lbs

Dimensions
A:    13-3/8”

B:    14-3/4”

C:    3-1/2”

D:    6-1/8”

Relamping/Maintenance
No relamping necessary. 

Lamp: 	 12.2W LED
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Description

LED Driver
LED Module (3000K)
LED Module (4000K)

Part No

76059
LED-0633/830
LED-0633/840

Notice to Installer for 84 081:
1. Fixture may be damaged if connected to conduit systems that contain water. Article 
    300-5G of the National Electric Code requires that “Conduits or raceways through which 	
    moisture may contact energized live parts shall be sealed or plugged at either or both 	
    ends.”
2. It is recommended that when installing in planting areas the base of the bollard be 	
    slightly elevated to avoid prolonged submerging during heavy rains.
3. Wet location listing does not imply suitability for exposure to standing water for long	
    periods of time.
4. 79 825 anchorage kit is installed AFTER concrete pouring.  There is no 	   	
    anchorage installation required during concrete pouring.
5. LEDs are high-quality electronic components! Please avoid touching the light 
    output opening of the LED directly during installation.

79 825 anchorage installation:
1. Provide means to bring supply wiring to the bollard location in accordance with local 	
    code and pour concrete for finished grade. The bollard mounting plate has a 2-3/4” 	
    diameter hole for conduit entry.
2. Loosen (2) 4mm set screws at bollard base and remove mounting plate.
3. After establishing finished grade, mark the location of the (2) anchorage drill 	    	
    holes using the mounting plate of the fixture as a template (Figure 1).
4. Drill (2) 5/16” holes in concrete at the marked locations.
5. Align mounting plate holes with drill holes.
6. Drive the sleeve anchors through the mounting plate and into the drilled holes 	  	
    until seated flush.

84 081 - installation:
1. Bolt the base plate to the anchorage kit using the (2) hex bolts and washers provided. 
2. Make supply wiring connections to wire leads from driver inside the fixture
 	 MAIN VOLTAGE SUPPLY WIRE TO BLACK DRIVER WIRE; 
 	 NEUTRAL (COMMON) SUPPLY WIRE TO WHITE DRIVER WIRE; 
 	 GREEN GROUND WIRE TO GREE N DRIVER WIRE.
    Dimming (if applicable):
	 DIMMING CONTROL WIRE (+) TO POSITIVE DRIVER DIM CONTROL WIRE
	 DIMMING CONTROL WIRE (-) TO NEGATIVE DRIVER DIM CONTROL WIRE. 
3. Place the bollard over the base plate and secure by tightening the (2) 8mm set screws 	
    (Figure 2).

Figure 1:

Figure 2:
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IP 65

!

Bodenaufbauleuchte
Surface-mounted luminaire
Luminaire à poser sur le sol

84 081
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Gebrauchsanweisung Instructions for use Fiche d’utilisation

Anwendung
LED-Bodenaufbauleuchte für Licht aus sehr 
geringer Lichtpunkthöhe. Die asymmetrisch-
bandförmige Lichtstärkeverteilung eignet sich 
zur blendfreien Beleuchtung der Bodenflächen 
auch weit vor dem Montageort der Leuchte. 
Leuchten für die räumlich tiefe Ausleuchtung 
von Einfahrten und breiten Fußwegen oder 
auch zur Begrenzung platzähnlicher Flächen.

Application
LED on-ground luminaire for light from a very 
low mounting height. The asymmetrical and flat 
beam light distribution is suitable for glare-free 
illumination of ground surfaces even far ahead 
of where the luminaire is installed. Luminaires 
for providing spatial illumination of driveways 
and wide footpaths or for illuminating the 
borders of square-like areas.

Utilisation
Bornes lumineuses à LED pour faible hauteur 
de feu. La répartition lumineuse asymétrique-
elliptique convient particulièrement à un 
éclairage non ébouissant des surfaces y 
compris loin devant le luminaire. Luminaires 
pour l’éclairage d’entrées, de larges chemins 
ou pour délimiter des espaces ouverts.

Leuchtmittel
Modul-Anschlussleistung 17,9 W
Leuchten-Anschlussleistung 21,3 W
Bemessungstemperatur ta = 25 °C
Lebensdauerkriterien 50 000 h / L70

84 081
Modul-Bezeichnung LED-0633/830 
Farbtemperatur 3000 K
Farbwiedergabeindex Ra > 80
Modul-Lichtstrom 1800 lm
Leuchtenlichtstrom  843 lm 
Leuchten-Lichtausbeute  39,6 lm / W 
 
84 081 K4
Modul-Bezeichnung LED-0633/840 
Farbtemperatur 4000 K
Farbwiedergabeindex Ra > 80
Modul-Lichtstrom 1900 lm
Leuchtenlichtstrom  890 lm 
Leuchten-Lichtausbeute  41,8 lm / W

Lamp
Module connected wattage 17.9 W
Luminaire connected wattage 21.3 W
Rated temperature ta = 25 °C
Service life criteria 50 000 h / L70

84 081 
Module designation LED-0633/830 
Colour temperature 3000 K
Colour rendering index Ra > 80
Module luminous flux 1800 lm
Luminaire luminous flux  843 lm 
Luminaire luminous efficiency  39,6 lm / W 
 
84 081 K4
Module designation LED-0633/840 
Colour temperature 4000 K
Colour rendering index Ra > 80
Module luminous flux 1900 lm
Luminaire luminous flux  890 lm 
Luminaire luminous efficiency  41,8 lm / W

Lampe
Puissance raccordée du module 17,9 W
Puissance raccordée du luminaire 21,3 W
Température de référence ta = 25 °C
Critères relatifs à la durée de vie 50 000 h / L70

84 081
Marquage des modules LED-0633/830 
Température de couleur 3000 K
Indice de rendu des couleurs Ra > 80
Flux lumineux du module 1800 lm
Flux lumineux du luminaire  843 lm 
Rendement lum. d’un luminaire  39,6 lm / W 
 
84 081 K4
Marquage des modules LED-0633/840 
Température de couleur 4000 K
Indice de rendu des couleurs Ra > 80
Flux lumineux du module 1900 lm
Flux lumineux du luminaire  890 lm 
Rendement lum. d’un luminaire  41,8 lm / W

Produktbeschreibung
Leuchte besteht aus Aluminiumguss, 
Aluminium und Edelstahl
Sicherheitsglas mit optischer Struktur
Leuchte mit Montageplatte zum Aufschrauben 
auf ein Fundament oder auf ein Erdstück
Montageplatte aus Stahl,  
Werkstoff-Nr. S235 JRH  
feuerverzinkt nach EN ISO 1461 
mit 2 Langlöchern  
Breite 9 mm · Abstand 220 mm
Anschlusskasten mit Leitungseinführungen  
zum Durchschleifen der Anschlussleitung  
ø 9 - 16 mm  max. 5 × 4@
LED-Netzteil
220-240 V x 0/50-60 Hz
DC 176-280 V 
DALI steuerbar
Zwischen Netz- und Steuerleitungen ist eine 
Basisisolierung vorhanden
Schutzklasse I 
Schutzart IP 65 
Staubdicht und Schutz gegen Strahlwasser 
c  – Konformitätszeichen

Product description
Luminaire made of aluminium alloy,  
aluminium and stainless steel
Safety glass with optical structure
Luminaire with mounting plate for bolting onto a 
foundation or an anchorage unit
Mounting plate is made of steel  
Steel grade no. S235 JRH 
galvanised according to EN ISO 1461 
with 2 elongated holes 
Width 9 mm · 220 mm spacing
Connection box with cable entries for  
through-wiring of mains supply cable  
ø 9 - 16 mm  max. 5 × 4@
LED power supply unit 
220-240 V x 0/50-60 Hz
DC 176-280 V 
DALI controllable
A basic isolation exists between power cable 
and control line
Safety class I 
Protection class IP 65 
Dust-tight and protection against water jets 
c  – Conformity mark

Description du produit
Luminaire fabriqué en fonderie d'aluminium,  
aluminium et acier inoxydable
Verre de sécurité à structure optique
Luminaire avec contre-plaque pour fixation 
sur un massif de fondation ou sur une pièce à 
enterrer
Contre-plaque est fabriquée en acier  
Matériau No. S235 JRH 
galvanisé EN ISO 1461 
avec 2 trous oblongs largeur 9 mm  
Entraxe  220 mm
Boîte de connexion avec entrées de câble 
pour branchement en dérivation pour câble de 
raccordement  ø 9 - 16 mm  max. 5 × 4 @
Bloc d'alimentation LED
220-240 V x 0/50-60 Hz
DC 176-280 V 
Gradable DALI
Une isolation d'origine existe entre le secteur et 
les câbles de commande
Classe de protection I 
Degré de protection IP 65 
Etanche à la poussière et protégé contre les 
jets d’eau 
c  – Sigle de conformité
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Product Safety Warnings:

CAUTION - RISK OF FIRE. THIS PRODUCT MUST BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE APPLICABLE 
INSTALLATION CODE BY A PERSON FAMILIAR WITH THE CONSTRUCTION AND OPERATION OF THE PRODUCT AND 
THE HAZARDS INVOLVED. SUITABLE FOR WET LOCATIONS.  
MIN 90°C SUPPLY CONDUCTORS.
ATTENTION - RISQUE D’INCENDIE. CE PRODUIT DOIT ÊTRE INSTALLÉ SELON LE CODE D’INSTALLATION PERTINENT, 
PAR UNE PERSONNE QUI CONNAÎT BIEN LE PRODUIT ET SON FONCTIONNEMENT AINSI QUE LES RISQUES 
INHÉRENTS. CONVIENT AUX EMPLACEMENTS MOUILLÉS. 
LES FILS D’ALIMENTATION 90°C MIN.


